balance sheet in the position “Pledged assets” and not in “Trading securities”.

4. Income related to investment funds and pension funds management is presented in the income
statement in the position “Fee and commission income” and previously it was presented in “Other
operating income”.

5. Expense related to investment funds and pension funds management is presented in the income
statement in the position “Fee and commission expense” and previously it was presented in
“Overhead costs”.

6. Expense related to amortization is presented in the income statement in the position “Amortization
and depreciation” and not as previously in the position “Other operating expenses”.

The influence of presentation changes on comparative data in financial statements as at 31 March
2005 and 31 December 2005 is presented in the table below.

   (in PLN 000’s)

_______________________________________________________________________
Interim Financial Statements of BRE Bank SA Group QSr-1/2006 44

Presentation changes in the income statement for the period from 1 January till 31 March 2005:

I quarter
period from 01-01-2005

to 31-03-2005 (before
adjustments)

Adjustments I quarter
period from 01-01-
2005 to 31-03-2005
(after adjustments)

Net interest income 178 144 (12 855) 165 289

Net fee and commission income 80 726 14 521 95 247

Net trading income 30 327 12 855 43 182

Other operating income 37 770 (22 009) 15 761

Overhead costs (182 697) (1 119) (183 816)

Amortization and depreciation - (31 758) (31 758)

Other operating expences (56 684) 40 366 (16 318)

Presentation changes in the balance sheet as at 31 March 2005

I quarter
period from 01-01-2005

to 31-03-2005 (before
adjustments)

Adjustments I quarter
period from 01-01-
2005 to 31-03-2005
(after adjustments)

Loans and advances to banks 6 209 819 118 6 209 937
Trading securities 4 980 919 (2 194 494) 2 786 425
Derivative financial instruments 1 449 725 1 261 136 2 710 861
Loans and advances to customers 14 779 243 (369) 14 778 874
Pledged assets 32 054 2 194 494 2 226 548
Deferred income tax assets 723 272 (610 511) 112 761
Amounts due to other banks 5 272 826 (16 903) 5 255 923
Derivative financial instruments and other
trading liabilities 1 587 673 1 267 552 2 855 225
Provisions for deferred income tax 610 626 (610 511) 115

Presentation changes in profit and loss account for the period  from 1 January to 31 December 2005.

IV quarter
period from 01-01-
2005 to 31-12-2005

(before adjustments)

Adjustments IV quarter
period from 01-01-
2005 to 31-12-2005
(after adjustments)

Net interest income 621 728 35 990 657 718

Net trading income 265 110 (35 990) 229 120

   (in PLN 000’s)

_______________________________________________________________________
Interim Financial Statements of BRE Bank SA Group QSr-1/2006 45

Presentation changes in the balance sheet as at 31 December 2005

IV quarter
period from 01-01-
2005 to 31-12-2005

(before adjustments)

Adjustments IV quarter
period from 01-01-
2005 to 31-12-2005
(after adjustments)

Derivative financial instruments 1 255 232 9 268 1 264 500
Amounts due to other banks 4 337 056 (80 307) 4 256 749
Derivative financial instruments and other
trading liabilities 1 175 070 96 136 1 271 206
Amounts due to customers 20 443 406 (6 562) 20 436 844

3. Major estimates and judgments made in connection with the application of

accounting policy principles

The Group applies estimates and adopts assumptions, which impact the values of assets and liabilities
presented in the subsequent period. Estimates and assumptions, which are continuously subject to
assessment, rely on historical experience and other factors, including expectations concerning future
events, which seem justified under the given circumstances.

Impairment of loans and advances

The Group reviews its loan portfolio in terms of possible impairments at least once per quarter. In